INRE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW side of Cedar Road, 243 feet SW of _
the ¢/l of Old North Point Road * DEPUTY ZONING
12™ Election District
7™ Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(7619 Cedar Road)
, * FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Leon and Barbara Babb
Petitioners ' * Case No. 2009-0024-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Leon and Barbara Babb
for property located at 7619 Cedar Road. The variance request is from Sections 1B02.3.A.5,
1B02.3.C and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open
projection (carport) to be located 6 inches from the side property line in lieu of the minimum
allowed 7.5 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners wish to construct a carport to protect their vehicles during
inclement weather. The neighbor residing at 7621 Cedar Road submitted a letter in support of the
proposed carport.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. Comments were received from the Office of Planning dated August 25, 2008
which indicates that the house is a very well landscaped brick Cape Code. The neighbor on the
side of the proposed carport has written a letter of approval. The building materials of the carport

will be open metal lattice similar to the style of the porch railings. They too will be landscaped.




Other houses in the block also have carports that come to the property line. The Planning Office
has no objections to the proposal.
| The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the’subject‘ property
having been posted on August 10, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. |
The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect tﬁe health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
| the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this / 5‘_&? day of September, 2008 that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.A.5, 1B02.3.C and
301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projection
(carport) to be located 6 inches from the side property line in lieu of the minimum allowed 7.5 feet

is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

T~ Bt

OMAS H. BOSTWICK
eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




" BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. . THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
County Executive Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 16, 2008

LEON AND BARBARA BABB
7619 CEDAR ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2009-0024-A
Property: 7619 Cedar Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Babb:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

/X@
HOMAS H. BOST K

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

: Very truly yours,

THB:pz

Enclosure

Jefferson Building | 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petltlon for Administrative Variance

to the Zo‘nmg-Comm‘lssloner of Baltimore County

forthe property located at "](p O[ O)@i&(

~which is presently zoned’ b/.?

This Petmon shall be filed with the Department of Perm|ts and Development Management, ‘The undersigned, Iega :
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petmon for a Variance from Section(s) I20a. 3A. S i &O JL 2?(3 30 N R C ED(‘,E&) .

lo PERm T F’:i\( OPEN PRN‘EQT:O»( CCH\ZPOQ’) To e LoewTed
(o"]NCHES FrOom THE SiDe. PROPERT™ LINE |N L:eu OF THg

m\mm\)m Pgamwreb 1.5~ FEg’r

of the zoning regulatlons of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Bammore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advemsed as prescnbed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulahons and restr:cttons of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

{/We do solemnly declare and aff irm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{sz: a

~ Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address ] - . Telephone No.
City T State A Zip Code ' Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: . . ' 1el9 &@dﬁf QOL /Lf / 0“9899 55¢%
) . B ’ " ’ dress Telephone No.
. | | MmOt M A 1582
Name - Type or Print ] . City State . Zip Code
‘Representative to be Contacted
Signature .
M L I
- Company . : I - Name
Address . . " : Telephone No. : Address ; L . Telephone No.
Sy ‘ S Zip Code Ty T Sae T ZpCode
" A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commsssaone of Bammore County,
- this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advemsed as requ:red by the; zcmng
regulatxons of Bammore County and thal the property be reposted. R ,e \( q AT AR
‘ P : ' Zoming Commissioner of BaltilmoreiCdu,ntyé o N N7
: : ) ’ AR - LN A " _‘t‘ &
CASE NO. Reviewed By ___ DT, Date ™
| YW ]

REV 10/25/01 “Estimated Posting Date S’I;o! oR
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Affid aVlt in Support of Admlnlstratlve Variance

The unders;gned hereby afﬂrms under the penaltues of perjury to the Zoning Commisssoner of Balnmore ‘County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

- That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resige at - (21§ 0 Lo QO{

" Add ress . ] :
oY) e D 1389
City . State R le Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative -
\farsance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

e would. like do build oo - Cospoct
bob we do not have Uhe regpined T Ot %éj’baak

UU@ \DOUJ& M({, %’P(cﬁﬁ@f OVl Cars *Qrm\q/h{,
Llornents Q/“(\O\ our %¥({>_@lf }\a%f;)arkmg 55065
[187% ns, e Surmmel weekends

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formaf demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be requ ired to pay a reposang and

- advertnsmg fee and may be required to provide additional information. -

- AS WITNESS' m‘y hand and Notarial Seal
L ke \ '

Yol Donsstros Bt

ature S : Ssgnature
T feow ki “Parborc, @Omeffrrox@ “Babb
" Name - Type orPrmt Name - Type or Print :

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this lq day of JQ 08 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personé’lly appeared

Leon Pabh . Rurbare (aneshed ~Buabb

the Affiant(s) herein, personally kfiown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affi ant(s

REV 10/25/01-"

. o , .} ;?'1”_‘- i . My Commission Expires %/)Q}D/o{


mailto:Do.A>hmc;K-e-@2

., © | o
Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the pénaiﬁes of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at e lQ p P{i,(lc" QO{

Ad dress .
Dolbonece M AT JAYSTAY
City . State Zup Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fol)owmg are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

WQ ould ke Jo  build oo Qar?od" ,
bob we do not Nave Uhe regpired e, &+ a&tback.

Uoe wochL H{& %/P(QJPQU ovr Covg *Qﬂm\q/hg,
proments and our Sheet M%“POJK% 50es
drt ns, e Somme( wreekends,

That the Affiant(s) ackﬁowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
adverus ing fee and may be required to provide additional information.

%@m% CCMM“‘”@Qbh

ature i . Signature
é{/// Kd//é ’/%af bac, CKL’Y\,“@@TYC*—« O - b( Lbb

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 11 ] ™" day of Joly X0 |, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaﬂly appeared

Leon Pabh . Rurbare (anestesd ~Bubb

the Affiant{s) herein, personally kfiown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

'AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal |
: . . N /;' )

CKowry Public /
My Commission Expires %/O/QQ/X

REV 10/25/01 -
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July 28,2008

‘ zoning desc‘r'fpt‘ion for 7619
cedar Road, Baltimore 21222

Beginning at a point on the
north west side of Cedar Road
which 7s 50 feet wide at the
distance of 243 feet south west
of the centerline of the
nearest improved intersecting
street |

old North pPoint Rd which is 60
feet wide.

Being Jot #150 7n the
subdivision of Northshire as

- recorded in

Baltimore County plat book #14,
Folio #29, containing 6,250sf.
"Also known as 7619 cCedar Road
and Jlocated in the 12 Election
District,7 Ccouncilmanic
District.

Page 1
009 - 00Q4--A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 2009-0024-A

Petitioner/Developer:

Leon T. Babb

Date of Hearing/Closing: Aug 25 08

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews ((410) 887-3394)
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

7619 Cedar Rd

The sign(s) were posted on 10 Aug 08
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)

1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL OPMENT MANAGEMENT

@  ZONINGREVIEW ‘ |

ADMIN!STRATNE,VARIANCE !NFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number2009- OOQ’“}' -A ~ Address ]9 QE’_DHR, Rn ,..Aél/CQ_Q(Q,l

Contact Person: ‘}’\JNR H()mpgo\( ' ' ‘ Phpne Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Prlnt Your Name

Filing Date: _ 7 }&3)08 Posting Date: ﬁl@i@& “Closing Date: E%Lgb T/0%

Any contact made wrth this. office regarding the status of the administrative  variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

({

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is .again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the postrng date noted above It should remain there through the closing
date. :

2. DEADLINE: The closing date ‘isAthe deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000eret to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing the process is not complete on the Closing date.

3. . ORDER: After the closing date the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
_commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will recelve written notification, usually

within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are recelved as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or wrll go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail. )

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning -
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
‘posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. v _ >

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petrtloner This Part of the Formis for the Sign Poster Only :

USE THE ADMlNlSTRATlVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT o ',//'
Case Number 2009-| 004 |-A  Address 1119 Cepne R, 234
Petitioner's Name ____ [ORBR Telephone ’\HL AR~ Q%‘?g
Posting Date: } }08 © Closing Date: 8}3@1(}2

A ]
Wording for Sign: _To Permiz‘ AN NPEN PROT. E(:r"rod (CHRPGRT) TO tb‘z:—_‘ LOCATED
[-INCHES FROM THE SIDE PROPERT. MNE. N LWED QoF THE
Minimum PERMTTED 1.8 -FEET.

o
7

V S o 'WCR - Revised 7/7/08

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW , )

7



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
' - ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning -Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OP!N.ONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Num.ber' or Case Number: &OOQ"‘ 00&4‘9 :
Petitioner: Phnapp ' |
Address or Location: 1,12 CEDRR RD:‘ 2AAL

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ MR .~YMRG. KEON DARP -
Address:v‘ Mwl9 CEDAR RD: |

| BAam. Mp 21232

Telephone Number: _’LHO - R4H - 9‘5‘?%“

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUN TY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. : ' TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive ‘ : Depariment of Permits and
: ’ ’ Development Management

August 25, 2008
Leon & Barbara C. Babb - -
7619 Cedar RD '
Baltimore, MD 21222,

Dear: Leon & Barbara C. Babb
RE: Case Number 2009-0024, 7619 Cedar Rd.

. The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Managemem (PDM) on July 28, 2008 This letter is
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION..

, The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency .

Very truly yours,

W Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:Inw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Zomng Review | County Office Building
!11 West Chcsapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 6, 2008
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
. Bureau of Development Plans
Review :

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commuttee Meeting
For August 11, 2008 ‘
Item Nos. 2009 0019, 0020, 0021, 0022
0023 @@0025 and 0027

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zomng
1tems and we have no comments. :

-

DAK:CEN:Irk -
cc: File
ZAC- 08062008-NO COMMENTS



John D. Porcari, Sécretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

) Martin O’Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor

Admmlstratlon O o y

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: J\,\;é,u a1 4’ 2006

S

Ms. Kristen Matthews _ ‘ " RE: Baltimore County

~ Baltimore County Office of , Item No 2869 - 0024 N
Permits and Development Management : Ters G;.DMz\’R OAD
County Office Building, Room 109 Baew P OPERTY
Towson, Maryland 21204 F@wm Variawce

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above '
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is.
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltlmore County Zoning Advisory Cormmttee
‘ approval of Ttem No. 2009-0024-A,

, Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-2803 or.1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. A]so you may E- mall him at
(mbailey@sha. state md.us).

Very truly yours,

bR

A Steven D. Foster, Chidf :
0@"}“’ Engineering Access P rmlts
Division |

SDF/MB

. * My telephone number/toll-free number is _
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 .- Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com



http:www.marylandroads.com
mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md.us

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 25,2008
Department of Permits and ‘
Development Management g CJE v B
SEP 15 2(]08

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, II )
Director, Office of Planning | (I

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-024- Administrative Variance

The house is a very well kept landscaped brick Cape Cod. The neighbor on the side of the proposed
carport has written a letter of approval. The building materials of the carport will be open metal lamce
similar to the style of the porch railings. They to will be landscaped.

Other houses in the block also have carports that come to the property lme
The staff has no objections to the proposal.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact John Alexander in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:
CM/LL

WADEVREV\ZAC\9-024.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: " Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination Iwt ) :

| JECIEIWVI
DATE: . August 19, 2008 fy

| | Lo 19w
- SUBJECT:  Zoning Item # 09-024-A ' '
Address 7619 Cedar Road ‘ S}
(Babb Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 4, 2008

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item. '

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Dévefopment of this property Iflust comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations'(Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer:  J. Livingston Date: AUgust 19, 2008

S:\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 200NZAC 09-024-A 7619 Cedar Road.doc



Page 1 of 1

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 9/3/2008 1:04:05 PM

Subject: Case 2009-0024-A (administrative variance)

Heljo Curtis -

This administrative variance closed 8-25-08 and we need comments from Planning. The property is located at 7619 Cedar Road.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Jefferson Building, Suite 103

105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson MD 21204

410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW } 00003.HTM 9/3/2008


file:IIC:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00003.HTM
mailto:pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

Page 1 of 1

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 9/10/2008 9:03 AM

Subject: Case 2009-0024-A (administrative variance that closed 8-25-08)

Curtis -

The Petitioner stopped in our office on September 8 {0 check the status of her administrative variance Order. | informed her that
we were still waiting for comments from Planning.

Hello Curtis -

This administrative variance closed 8-25-08 and we need comments from Planning. The property is located at 7619 Cedar Road.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Jefferson Building, Suite 103

105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson MD 21204

410-887-3868

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002. HTM 9/10/2008



July 27,2008
To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this letter of consent to let you know that it is fine with me (the owner @
7621 Cedar Road) that Leon and Barbara (7619 Cedar Road) build a car port in there

drive way adjacent to my home. If you should have any questions please feel free to
~ contact me at your convenience @ 301-573-6783

M: (33f)/§/ 26783

H: (410) 282-2860

D 00% -002+4-A
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

.suabms;om NAME _ NORTHSHWRE
PLAT BOOK # |4  FoLi0 #39  LoT # 150 SECTION # _

 owner _LEON Py + DARCIARA (AESTRARS Dh2p

SAVARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS “TL19 (CEPAR BD. . AlRAQN, SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED IFORMATION
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CHESAPEAKE BAY
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HISTORIC PROPERTY/ f
BUILDING (s

PRIOR ZONING HEARING
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NORTH

PREPARED BY _ [DRRI

SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = //ZO__,_

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

2009 -
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